

SALTON SEA MANAGEMENT PROGRAM ANNUAL WORKSHOP

MAY 22, 2024 | 9:00 AM - 7:00 PM | SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA



Map of the Salton Sea and its location in California

Join us for our annual workshop on Phase 1 of the Salton Sea Management Program, which aims to improve air quality and provide habitat for species that depend on the Salton Sea, among other goals.

Water Board options for participation

(each will provide live Spanish interpretation):

- 1. In person: CalEPA Headquarters, 1001 I St, Sacramento CA 95814
- 2. Remote viewing location:

Colorado River Regional Water Board Office, 73-720 Fred Waring Dr #100, Palm Desert, CA 92260

3. Virtual: Zoom and webcast

In-person options for participation hosted by community groups:

1. English:

Bombay Beach Community Center, 9590 Ave C, Niland, CA 92257

2. Spanish:

Calipatria Community Center, 191 North Park Ave, Calipatria, CA 92233

For more information on the community group hosted locations, please contact Fernanda Vega at 760.618.1651 or **fvega@ivequityjustice.org**

The agenda will include:

- An update from California Natural Resources Agency (CNRA) on Phase 1 of the Salton Sea Management Program (2018–2028)
- A panel on local agencies' partnership projects to mitigate environmental impacts
- A panel on the feasibility study for long-term restoration options
- Public comment periods in the afternoon and evening

This agenda is subject to change. More information related to the workshop and how to participate will be added to our webpage (waterboards.ca.gov/saltonsea) as it becomes available.